



2023:CHC-AS:27420

22.11.2022
Sl. No.239(ML)
srm

WPA/22249/2019
SUSHANTA BARIK
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS

None appears on behalf of the petitioner. No accommodation is prayed for.

The writ petition is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

There will be no order as to costs.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)