



2023:CHC-AS:27420

20.04.2026
M/L No.40
Court No.12
(gc)

**CPAN 203 of 2024
In
WPA 22249 of 2019**

**Sushanta Barik
Vs.
Pampa Hazra**

Mr. Abhisek Banerjee

...for the Petitioner.

1. Affidavit-of-service is taken on record.
2. Despite service, none appears on behalf of the alleged contemnor.
3. Under such circumstances, there will be a Rule as prayed for against the alleged contemnor. The Rule is made returnable on 22nd June, 2026 at 3.30 pm. The petitioner shall put in special messenger cost with the Department to expedite the service of the Rule on the alleged contemnor within one week from date.
4. List the matter on 22nd June, 2026 at 3.30 pm.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)

Rule is drawn on
Separate sheet