



2023:CHC-AS:27420

22.06.2026
Item No. 08
Court No.12
Sandip

WPCRC 102 of 2026
In
W.P.A. 22249 of 2019

Sushanta Barik
Vs.
Pampa Hazra

Mr. Abhisek Banerjee

....for the petitioner.

Mr. Mahammad Mahmud,

Mr. Chottu Naskar

....for the alleged contemnor.

1. Ms. Pampa Hazra, the present Pradhan is personally present in Court to answer to the rule of contempt.
2. Time for compliance of the order is extended upto July 31, 2026.
3. Matter to appear in the Combined Monthly List of August 2026.
4. The concerned Officer-in-Charge of Panchla Police Station shall assist the Pradhan in demolishing the structure which was found to be unauthorised and blocking the panchayat road.
5. Ms. Hazra submits through the learned advocate that the order for removal of the encroachment from the panchayat road was passed and some of the encroachments were removed. Thereafter the private parties again reconstructed.
6. Personal appearance is dispensed with.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)



2023:CHC-AS:27420